Section 4. Chemical butterfly valves ЗПХ DN/PN
Chemical butterfly valves are made with diameter 32 – 2000 mm for pressures PN = 0,6; 1,0; 1,6; 2,5; 4,0 МPа. On scheme below there is a classification of
chemical butterfly valves made by CJSC “GC CHEMAGREGAT”
Chemical butterfly valves ЗПХ DN/PN made by CJSC “GC CHEMAGREGAT”
handle
manual reducer
electric actuator
- by request – without actuator

* disc is made of the same steel that is used for casing
Examples of order
Example of order Complete description
ЗПХ DN/PN.1,
Collar, disc - fluoroplastic
Butterfly valve in non-flanged version with handle
and fluoroplastic flow tube
ЗПХ DN/PN.3,
Collar – rubber mixture, disc - nylon
Electric actuator, U = 380 V, reverse
signal 4-20 mA
Butterfly valve in non-flanged version with electric
actuator, collar made of rubber mixture, disc with
nylon coating U = 380 V, reverse signal 4-20 mA
ЗПХ DN/PN.22,
Seal of type 1, disk made of steel
304
Butterfly valve in non-flanged version with manual
reducer actuator, casing and disk made of steel
304 and elastic metallic seal of type 1
ЗПХ DN/PN.43,
Seal of type 2, disk made of steel
316L
Pneumatic actuator with block of end
switches and pneumatic distributor of
two-side action in explosion-proof
version ExdIIBT4
Butterfly valve in flanged version with casing made
of carbon steel, disc made of steel 316L and
elastic metallic seal of type 2
Pneumatic actuator with block of end switches and
pneumatic distributor of two-side action in
explosion-proof version ExdIIBT4
86
86
Connecting dimensions
Connecting dimensions (connection with pipeline) for all types of valves comply with ГОСТ
12815-80 (version 1).
h
D D 2 D1
n отв. d
P r o p o r t i o n s , mm
DN D D 1 D 2 d n h Bolts DN D D 1 D 2 d n h Bolts DN
 PN = 0,6 MPa (6 bar) PN = 1,0 MPa (10 bar)
10 75 50 35
11
4
2
М10
90 60 42
14
4
2
М12 15 80 55 40 95 65 47
20 90 65 50 105 75 58
25 100 75 60 115 85 68
32 120 90 70
14
М12
135 100 78
18
М16
40 130 100 80
3
145 110 88
3
50 140 110 90 160 125 102
65 160 130 100 180 145 122
80 185 150 128
18
М16
195 160 133
100 205 170 148 215 180 158